THE RANDOLPH FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Since 1963, the Randolph Foundation has awarded scholarships to eligible Randolph residents to pursue their studies at the post-secondary level. The following questions and responses describe this program for all Randolph residents:

Who is eligible for a scholarship?

Any legal resident of Randolph for two (2) years or more who remains so at the time of the application. If the applicant is a high school senior, the student must also have resided as a resident of Randolph for two (2) years prior to graduation. For the renewal process, the student must continue to be a legal resident of Randolph and/or a dependent of his/her parent/guardian.

What kinds of courses are recognized by the Foundation for scholarship assistance? Any courses at an accredited institution that provides undergraduate and/or graduate degrees.

What is the amount of a scholarship?

Undergraduate students receive a base scholarship of \$1700 annually (\$850 per semester) for a full- or part-time course of undergraduate study, not to exceed eight (8) semesters.

Beginning at the second term of the first year of study, an undergraduate whose G.P.A. (grade point average) is 3.2 or higher for that semester will receive \$1000 to be used for the following semester. An undergraduate with a GPA less than 3.2 will receive \$850 for the following semester.

Graduate students receive a flat scholarship of \$1500 annually for a full-time course of graduate study not to exceed three (3) years.

How are scholarship payments made?

The Foundation Treasurer makes payments by check directly to the student, after receiving a completed application and supporting documentation each semester of enrollment. The first semester's scholarship will be mailed to the student's home address in August. The second semester's scholarship will be mailed to the student's home address in January.

How may I apply for a scholarship?

Download the attached application and submit it to:

The Randolph Foundation Scholarship Committee c/o Treasurer PO Box 283 Gorham, NH 03581

How are the initial and subsequent renewals handled?

The student must:

- maintain a year-round resident status in Randolph;
- submit an application for each semester the applicant is applying for the scholarship;
- include the tuition bill, class schedule, and previous semester grade report from the school of study (tuition bill must include name of institution, address of student, and student's name. Tuition bills from the internet are acceptable if they meet the above criteria. Grade reports from the internet with the student's name and semester are acceptable.) Please delete or black out any info such as birthdate or SS#.
- maintain a cumulative grade point average of 2.000 or above on a scale of 4.000, except for one term during the student's time in college in which the student's cumulative G.P.A. may fall to 1.667. Graduate students must show continued enrollment in good standing.
- be responsible for ensuring that the Foundation receives an application by August 1 and January 15 (If the deadline for the application cannot be met, a letter/email/text from the student explaining why the application was late must accompany the application.)
- Under special circumstances, the Scholarship Committee may refer the application to the Randolph Foundation Board.

The Randolph Foundation Scholarship Application

| Date: | , 20 | Under | graduate | Graduate |
|--|----------------|---------|-------------------|------------------|
| Semester: Fall | Spring | Winter | Summer _ | |
| Name: | | | | |
| Address: | | | | |
| Email address: | | | | |
| Telephone: | | _ | | |
| Years of Residence | in Randolph: | | | |
| Name and Address | of College: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Anticipated Month 8 | Year of grad | uation: | | |
| G.P.A. for previous | semester: | | | |
| Student Signature: | | | | |
| 5 1115 12 | | | | |
| Randolph Foundation | - | - | istitution of stu | idy in articles. |
| l agree | _l do not agre | е | | |
| Please mail this form a semester grade report) | | • | | • |

Randolph Foundation Scholarship Chair PO Box 283 Gorham, NH 03581